• Any products mentioned in this catalog are subject to any modification in their appearance and others for improvements without prior notification.
• The details listed here are not a guarantee of the individual products at the time of ordering. When using the products, you will be asked to check their specifications.
MITSUMI 300mA LDO   MM3571 Series
300mA LDO
Monolithic IC MM3571 Series
Features
1.  Maximum operating voltage 6.5V
2.  Output current 300mA

Electrical Characteristics 2 (Except where noted otherwise VDD=VOUT(TYP.)+1V, VCE=VDD, Ta=25°C)
Note8 :  Dropout voltage maximum value in the input and it is confi rmed that there is no output abnormal
voltage impression the 150mA in the model less than VOUT<1.9V.
Model No.
Item
Output Voltage Dropout Voltage
VOUT (V) VOUT (V)
Measurement Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Measurement Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
MM3571A10
IOUT=10mA
0.980 1.000 1.020
IOUT=150mA
1.0V VOUT 1.9V
(Note8)
0.69 0.79MM3571A11 1.080 1.100 1.120
MM3571A12 1.180 1.200 1.220
MM3571A13 1.280 1.300 1.320
0.60 0.70MM3571A14 1.380 1.400 1.420
MM3571A15 1.480 1.500 1.520
MM3571A16 1.580 1.600 1.620
0.51 0.61MM3571A17 1.680 1.700 1.720
MM3571A18 1.780 1.800 1.820
MM3571A19 1.880 1.900 1.920
IOUT=150mA
1.9V VOUT 5.0V
VDD=VOUT (TYP.) -0.2V
0.47 0.57
MM3571A20 1.980 2.000 2.020
MM3571A21 2.079 2.100 2.121
MM3571A22 2.178 2.200 2.222
MM3571A23 2.277 2.300 2.323
MM3571A24 2.376 2.400 2.424
MM3571A25 2.475 2.500 2.525
0.31 0.41
MM3571A26 2.574 2.600 2.626
MM3571A27 2.673 2.700 2.727
MM3571A28 2.772 2.800 2.828
MM3571A29 2.871 2.900 2.929
MM3571A30 2.970 3.000 3.030
MM3571A31 3.069 3.100 3.131
MM3571A32 3.168 3.200 3.232
MM3571A33 3.267 3.300 3.333
MM3571A34 3.366 3.400 3.434
MM3571A35 3.465 3.500 3.535
0.23 0.33
MM3571A36 3.564 3.600 3.636
MM3571A37 3.663 3.700 3.737
MM3571A38 3.762 3.800 3.838
MM3571A39 3.861 3.900 3.939
MM3571A40 3.960 4.000 4.040
MM3571A41 4.059 4.100 4.141
MM3571A42 4.158 4.200 4.242
MM3571A43 4.257 4.300 4.343
MM3571A44 4.356 4.400 4.444
MM3571A45 4.455 4.500 4.545
0.19 0.28
MM3571A46 4.554 4.600 4.646
MM3571A47 4.653 4.700 4.747
MM3571A48 4.752 4.800 4.848
MM3571A49 4.851 4.900 4.949
MM3571A50 4.950 5.000 5.050
• Any products mentioned in this catalog are subject to any modification in their appearance and others for improvements without prior notification.
• The details listed here are not a guarantee of the individual products at the time of ordering. When using the products, you will be asked to check their specifications.
MITSUMI 300mA LDO   MM3571 Series